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Re: 	CASE NO. 502011CP000653



From the desk of…
Eliot Ivan Bernstein
[bookmark: _GoBack]Direct Dial: (561) 245-8588 (o)
                     (561) 886-7628 (c)

Sent Via Email/Facsimile: 

Thursday, September 19, 2014



The Honorable Judge Martin H. Colin
The 15th Judicial Circuit of Florida
200 W Atlantic Avenue
Delray Beach, Florida 33444
(561) 330-1750
RE: 	CASE NO. 502011CP000653

Dear Honorable Judge Colin,

Per your Order of September 18, 2014 for Case Management, I am confused if the attached Objection falls under the scope of filings you want to review prior to them being formally filed in the case and so to be safe I seek your approval or guidance.  

I have attached herein a copy of a pleading I would like to file objecting to John Pankauski, Esq. and his law firm’s withdrawal as counsel in the Estate of Shirley Bernstein.  I would also like to file a similarly styled pleading, almost identical to this one in the Estates and Trusts of Simon and Shirley Bernstein where Mr. Pankauski has filed for removal.  I did not want to send all of them together and bog you down with all them, so I request approval for this filing and approval to file the others where necessary.  I can send them all to you for final approval or file them directly with your blessing on this one. I have made the pleading as short as possible per your suggestion.

  
Respectfully Yours, 
______________________
Eliot I. Bernstein
Pro Se
cmb/eib
cc email: 


	Theodore Stuart Bernstein
Life Insurance Concepts
950 Peninsula Corporate Circle, Suite 3010
Boca Raton, Florida 33487
tbernstein@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com

Alan B. Rose, Esq.
Page, Mrachek, Fitzgerald & Rose, P.A.
505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 600
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(561) 355-6991
arose@pm-law.com 
arose@mrachek-law.com
lmrachek@mrachek-law.com

John J. Pankauski, Esq.
Pankauski Law Firm PLLC
120 South Olive Avenue 
7th Floor 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 514-0900
courtfilings@pankauskilawfirm.com
john@pankauskilawfirm.com

Robert L. Spallina, Esq., 
Tescher & Spallina, P.A.
Boca Village Corporate Center I
4855 Technology Way
Suite 720
Boca Raton, FL 33431
rspallina@tescherspallina.com 

Pamela Beth Simon
950 N. Michigan Avenue
Apartment 2603
Chicago, IL 60611
psimon@stpcorp.com

Irwin J. Block, Esq.
The Law Office of Irwin J. Block PL
700 South Federal Highway
Suite 200
Boca Raton, Florida 33432
ijb@ijblegal.com 
martin@kolawyers.com  

Mark R. Manceri, Esq., and
Mark R. Manceri, P.A., 
2929 East Commercial Boulevard
Suite 702
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308
mrmlaw@comcast.net 
mrmlaw1@gmail.com

Donald Tescher, Esq., Tescher & Spallina, P.A.
Boca Village Corporate Center I
4855 Technology Way
Suite 720
Boca Raton, FL 33431
dtescher@tescherspallina.com
	Peter Feaman, Esquire
Peter M. Feaman, P.A.
3615 Boynton Beach Blvd.
Boynton Beach, FL 33436
pfeaman@feamanlaw.com 
service@feamanlaw.com mkoskey@feamanlaw.com

William M. Pearson, Esq.
P.O. Box 1076
Miami, FL 33149
wpearsonlaw@bellsouth.net

William H. Glasko, Esq.
Golden Cowan, P.A.
1734 South Dixie Highway
Palmetto Bay, FL 33157
bill@palmettobaylaw.com 
eservice@palmettobaylaw.com 
tmealy@gcprobatelaw.com

Kimberly Moran
Tescher & Spallina, P.A.
Boca Village Corporate Center I
4855 Technology Way
Suite 720
Boca Raton, FL 33431
kmoran@tescherspallina.com

John P Morrissey. Esq. 
John P. Morrissey, P.A.
330 Clematis Street
Suite 213 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
john@jmorrisseylaw.com

Matt Logan
2231 Bloods Grove Circle
Delray Beach, FL 33445
matl89@aol.com

Lindsay Baxley aka Lindsay Giles
Life Insurance Concepts
950 Peninsula Corporate Circle, Suite 3010
Boca Raton, Florida 33487
lindsay@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com

Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O'Connell
Brian M. O'Connell, Esq.
515 N Flagler Drive
20th Floor
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com
jfoglietta@ciklinlubitz.com 
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